GULFSTREAM PARK - February 26, 2016 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR
RESTRICTED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $75,000. Weight, 120 Ibs.
Non-winners of a race since January 26 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $75,000 (Races where entered for $50,000 or less not

considered in allowances). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $75,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hilda's Passion - 1:20.45 - March 19, 2011)

Purse: $44,000

Includes: $6,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $44,000
Value of Race: $42,200 1st $27,000, 2nd $8,360, 3rd $4,180, 4th $1,900, 5th $380, 6th $380
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 5:14 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

26Jan16 20TC®
15Jan16 °Gp?
25Jul15 'SAR®
5Feb16 °GP?

7Nov15 ‘GPW?®
29Jan16 °GpP°

2

1
4
6
5
7

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Pinstripe (Castellano, Javier)
Prospectus (Velazquez, John)

Realm (Saez, Luis)

Extravagant Kid (Leyva, Juan)
Crimson Hayes (Lopez, Paco)
Picadilly Roadster (Juarez, Nik)

Fractional Times: 22,55 45.73 1:11.41

Split Times:

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Marion G. Montanari.

Scratched Horse(s): Lex Vegas (Veterinarian)

(23:18) (25:68) (12:79)

Total WPS Pool: $242,721
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Pinstripe, Bay Colt, by High Cotton out of My Friend Melini, by Trippi. Foaled Feb 21, 2013 in Florida.
Winning Owner: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
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Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.40 2.80 2.20  $2.00 Exacta 2-1 9.60
2.80 2.20  $1.00 Trifecta 2-1-4 14.20
2.40  $0.10 Superfecta 2-1-4-6 3.10
$2.00 Daily Double 9-2 10.40
$1.00 Pick 3 5/8/10/13/14-1/9-2 (3 34.40
correct)
$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 5-1-2 (3 correct) 24.50
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
2 Pinstripe 6 1t 1t 18 14172
1 Prospectus 4 5212 43 34 2412
4 Realm 1 42 54112 2412 37 U4
6  Extravagant Kid 2 2! 2! 28 48
5 Crimson Hayes 3 64112 66112 gl2l2  plol/4
7  Picadilly Roadster 5 3Lz 3212 511 §191/2
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.70
1.40*
3.70
7.50
22.40
16.00

Pool
165,410
99,024
64,027
36,723
25,446

Trainers: 2 - Pletcher, Todd; 1 - Pletcher, Todd; 4 - Tagg, Barclay; 6 - Kaplan, William; 5 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 7 - Vitali, Marcus

Owners:

Stroud, Murray and Levinstone, Mike; 7 - Crossed Sabres Farm;

Footnotes

Comments

set pace,never asked
rated,3w tn,stdy gain
urged4w uppr,gain3rd
trackd,bid2p,flatnd
evenly, no rally

up close,gaveway

2 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners; 1 - Siena Farm LLC; 4 - Dattner, Eric, Tagg, Barclay and Astarita, Harry; 6 - Vicino Racing Stables, Inc.; 5 -

PINSTRIPE brushed at start then took the lead, set the pace throughout backstretch racing in hand, came under some mild hand urging in lane and
remained well clear. PROSPECTUS was brushed at start, rated up close just off inside, hustled up three wide in the turn, continued steady stretch bid and
finished second best. REALM raced in range of early leaders, came out four wide in the turn, continued outside bid in lane and gained show.
EXTRAVAGANT KID raced up close and tracked leader throughout backstretch, launched bid for rival midway in far turn, could not catch clear leader,
continued bid into lane then flattened out in final furlong. CRIMSON HAYES raced evenly in the back and lacked needed rally in drive. PICADILLY
ROADSTER raced up close running through the backstretch, could not keep up pace in late stages and dropped back.
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