GULFSTREAM PARK - February 26, 2016 - Race 10

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$75,000. Weight, 120 lbs.

Non-winners of a race since January 26 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$75,000 (Races where entered for \$50,000 or less not

considered in allowances). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: \$75,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hilda's Passion - 1:20.45 - March 19, 2011)

Purse: \$44,000

Includes: \$6,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$44,000

Value of Race: \$42,200 1st \$27,000, 2nd \$8,360, 3rd \$4,180, 4th \$1,900, 5th \$380, 6th \$380

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:14 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jan16 ² OTC ⁶	2	Pinstripe (Castellano, Javier)	118	L	2	6	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{4 1/2}	1.70	set pace,never asked
15Jan16 10GP2	1	Prospectus (Velazquez, John)	118	L	1	4	5 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	$2^{2\ 3/4}$	1.40*	rated,3w tn,stdy gain
25Jul15 1SAR1	4	Realm (Saez, Luis)	118	Lb	3	1	4 ^{1/2}	5 ²	4 ^{6 1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	3.70	urged4w uppr,gain3rd
5Feb16 10GP1	6	Extravagant Kid (Leyva, Juan)	120	Lb	5	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	4 ¹¹ 1/4	7.50	trackd,bid2p,flatnd
7Nov15 ⁷ GPW ⁶	5	Crimson Hayes (Lopez, Paco)	118	L	4	3	6	6	6	5 ^{Neck}	22.40	evenly, no rally
29Jan16 10GP6	7	Picadilly Roadster (Juarez, Nik)	118	Lb	6	5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	6	16.00	up close,gaveway

Final Time: 1:24.20

Fractional Times: 22.55 45.73 1:11.41

Split Times: (23:18) (25:68) (12:79)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Pinstripe, Bay Colt, by High Cotton out of My Friend Melini, by Trippi. Foaled Feb 21, 2013 in Florida.

Breeder: Marion G. Montanari. Winning Owner: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners

Scratched Horse(s): Lex Vegas (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$242,721

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Pinstripe	5.40	2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	9.60	165,410
1	Prospectus		2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-1-4	14.20	99,024
4	Realm			2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-1-4-6	3.10	64,027
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-2	10.40	36,723
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5/8/10/13/14-1/9-2 (3	34.40	25,446
						correct)		
		\$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 5-1-2 (3 correct)				24.50	0	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	rasi ren	ormanice	Kullilling	Line Fre	view		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
2	Pinstripe	6	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{4 1/2}	
1	Prospectus	4	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ³	3 ⁴	2 ^{4 1/2}	
4	Realm	1	4 ²	5 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁴ 1/2	3 ⁷ 1/4	
6	Extravagant Kid	2	2 ¹	2 ¹	2^{3}	4 ⁸	
5	Crimson Hayes	3	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁶ 1/2	6 ¹² 1/2	5 ^{19 1/4}	
7	Picadilly Roadster	5	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ¹¹	6 ^{19 1/2}	

Trainers: 2 - Pletcher, Todd; 1 - Pletcher, Todd; 4 - Tagg, Barclay; 6 - Kaplan, William; 5 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 7 - Vitali, Marcus

Owners: 2 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners; 1 - Siena Farm LLC; 4 - Dattner, Eric, Tagg, Barclay and Astarita, Harry; 6 - Vicino Racing Stables, Inc.; 5 - Stroud, Murray and Levinstone, Mike; 7 - Crossed Sabres Farm;

Footnotes

PINSTRIPE brushed at start then took the lead, set the pace throughout backstretch racing in hand, came under some mild hand urging in lane and remained well clear. PROSPECTUS was brushed at start, rated up close just off inside, hustled up three wide in the turn, continued steady stretch bid and finished second best. REALM raced in range of early leaders, came out four wide in the turn, continued outside bid in lane and gained show. EXTRAVAGANT KID raced up close and tracked leader throughout backstretch, launched bid for rival midway in far turn, could not catch clear leader, continued bid into lane then flattened out in final furlong. CRIMSON HAYES raced evenly in the back and lacked needed rally in drive. PICADILLY ROADSTER raced up close running through the backstretch, could not keep up pace in late stages and dropped back.

Copyright 2016 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.